ARISING FROM CASH TRANSACTIONS
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

Program Revenues Net (Expense)
Revenue and
Changes in
Net AssetsExpenses

Operating
Charges for Grants and
Services Contributions

Functions/programs:
Governmental activities:

Instructional
Pupil support
Other support
Transportation
Administration
Interest expense

Total governmental activities

$ 6,428,680 $
671,296

4,278,863
837,917
643,236
965,894

$ l3,825,886 $

163,692 $ 1,931,948 $ (4,333,040)
(671,296)

127,337 64,038 (4,087,488)
6,295 403,847 (427,775)

(643,236)
(965,894)

297,324 $ 2.399,833 (11.128,729)

General revenues:
Taxes:

Property
Personal property replacement

Grant - non program-specific
General state aid
Earnings on investments
Other income

Total general revenues

8,662,325
126,370

5,848,028
671,603

9,102
273,400

15,590,828

4,462,099

4,567,647
4.223,654

8,791.301

$ l3,253,400

Change in net assets

Net assets at beginning of year:
As previously reported
Prior period adjustment

As restated

Net assets at end of year

See notes to basic financial statements.

2

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MANHATTAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 114
STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND FUND BALANCES ARISING
FROM CASH TRANSACTIONS - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2012

Other Total
Debt Governmental Governmental

General Services Funds Funds
ASSETS

Equity in pooled cash and
investments $ 6,760,586 $ $ 909,319 $ 7,669,905

Investments 2,964,028 2,964,028

Total assets $ 9,724,614 $ $ 909,319 $ 10,633,933

FUND BALANCES

Restricted $ 1,250,646 $ $ 829,176 $ 2,079,822
Assigned 80,143 80,143
Unassigned 8.473,968 8.473,968

Total fund balances $ 9,724,614 $ $ 909,319 $ 10,633,933

See notes to basic financial statements.

3

MANHATTAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 114
RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS STATEMENT OF ASSETS

AND FUND BALANCES ARISING FROM CASH TRANSACTIONS TO THE
STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS ARISING FROM CASH TRANSACTIONS

JUNE 30, 2012

Total fund balances - governmental funds $ 10,633,933

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net assets arising from
cash transactions are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and,
therefore, are not reported as assets in governmental funds. 22,501,329